31 December 2020 +5%  606  387  1,672  2,082  39  394  249  854  92

-5%  (606)  (387)  (1,672)  (2,082)  (39)  (394)  (249)  (854)  (92)

COMPANY

30 June 2022 +5%  2  483  12  12  2  3  -   -   -

-5%  (2)  (483)  (12)  (12)  (2)  (3)  -   -   -

31 December 2020 +5% 384 387 1,672 2,082 39 394 249 217 92

-5% (384) (387) (1,672) (2,082) (39) (394) (249) (217) (92)

200 201MAA GROUP BERHAD   l   ANNUAL REPORT 2022 MAA GROUP BERHAD   l   ANNUAL REPORT 2022

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
– 30 JUNE 2022 (CONTINUED)

47	 FINANCIAL RISK (continued)

	 Market Risk (continued)

	 Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Group and the Company are exposed to interest rate risk primarily through their investments in fixed
income securities and deposit placements. Interest rate risk is managed by the Group and the Company on an ongoing basis.

	 The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in interest rates with all other variables held constant,
showing the impact to profit after tax and equity.

Changes in variables 30.6.2022 31.12.2020

RM’000 RM’000

GROUP

Interest rate + 100 basis points  113 229

Interest rate - 100 basis points  (113) (229)

COMPANY

Interest rate + 100 basis points  8 28

Interest rate - 100 basis points  (8) (28)

	 The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from previous period.

	 Equity Price Risk

	 Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or foreign currency risk), regardless of whether those changes
are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer or factors affecting similar financial instruments
traded in the market.

	 The equity investment portfolio of the Group and the Company are exposed to movements in equity markets. The Group and